Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Q1 Do you have any children?

Answered: 242 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.12% 206
No 14.88% 36
Total 242
Q2 Do you have any grandchildren?
Answered: 241 Skipped: 1
Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 28.22% 68
No 71.78% 173
Total 241
Q3 What is your age?

Answered: 242 Skipped: 0
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Under 18

18-25 I

26-45

Over 73
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Under 18 1.65% 4
18-25 3.31% 8
2645 45.04% 109
46-52 9.50% 23
53-73 36.78% 89
Over 73 3.72% 9
Total 242

Q4 How long have you been a part of
Believers Fellowship?

Answered: 241 Skipped: 1

2/17



Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Less than 1
year

1-5 years

5-10 years

More than 10
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Less than 1 year 9.96% 24
1-5 years 35.68% 86
5-10 years 22.82% 55
More than 10 years 31.54% 76
Total 241

Q5 How well would you say that you
"belong" at Believers Fellowship (like you
feel at home at the church)?

Answered: 241 Skipped: 1
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Believers Fellowship

| belong very
well

| belong
somewhat well

Neutral

| feel
somewhat out...

| feel very
out of place...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer Choices
| belong very well
| belong somewhat well
Neutral
| feel somewhat out of place at Believers Fellowship
| feel very out of place at Believers Fellowship

Other (please specify)

Total

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

Q6 How many hours per month would you
say that you are involved in church-related
activities? (This includes social activities

with friends from church.)

Answered: 240 Skipped: 2

41717

90% 100%

Responses

48.55%

34.02%

4.98%

8.71%

0.00%

3.73%

SurveyMonkey

117

82

21

241



Believers Fellowship

4 hours per
month or les...

12-20 hours
per month...

More than 20
hours per mo...

0% 10%

Answer Choices

4 hours per month or less (attend on Sunday morning)
5-12 hours per month (rarely miss a Sunday, also involved in other activities)
12-20 hours per month (rarely miss a Sunday, active member of a weekly Bible study or group)

More than 20 hours per month (rarely miss a Sunday, very involved in many activities)

Total

5-12 hours per
month (rarel...

SurveyMonkey

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

16.67%

42.08%

31.67%

9.58%

Q7 Would you describe Believers
Fellowship as intergenerational?

Yes

No

0% 10%

Answer Choices

Yes

No

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

93.53%

6.47%
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Total 232

Q8 If so, why do you consider Believers
Fellowship intergenerational? (If not, write
N/A.)

Answered: 195 Skipped: 47

Q9 In church activities, how much
meaningful contact do you have with people
of another generation?

Answered: 233 Skipped: 9

Frequent
meaningful...

Occasional
meaningful...

No meaningful
contact with...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Frequent meaningful contact with people of another generation 39.06% 91
Occasional meaningful contact with people of another generation 50.64% 118
No meaningful contact with people of another generation 6.44% 15
Other (please specify) 3.86% 9
Total 233

Q10 In what kinds of church activities do
you come into contact with people of
another generation? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10
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The Sunday
morning wors...

Small group or
Bible study

Ministry team

Special events

Friendships
outside of...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

The Sunday morning worship service 84.05% 195
Small group or Bible study 53.02% 123
Ministry team 31.03% 72
Special events 55.60% 129
41.38% 96

Friendships outside of official church functions

Total Respondents: 232

Q11 How well would you say you identify
with the musicians at Believers Fellowship
(Walker Sherman and the band)?

Answered: 234 Skipped: 8
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Believers Fellowship

| identify
with them ve...

| identify
with them...
Neutral

I do not
identify wit...
I do not
identify wit...

| do not know

or | do not...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
| identify with them very well 35.47%
| identify with them somewhat 32.91%
Neutral 15.81%
| do not identify with them very well 11.54%
| do not identify with them at all 4.27%
0.00%

| do not know or | do not care

Total

Q12 How well would you say you identify
with the teachers at Believers Fellowship
(Matt Edwards and Gary Albert)?

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10
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Believers Fellowship

| identify
with them ve...

| identify
with them...

Neutral

I do not
identify wit...

I do not
identify wit...

| do not know
or do not care

Answer Choices
| identify with them very well
| identify with them somewhat
Neutral
| do not identify with them very well
| do not identify with them at all

| do not know or do not care

Total

0% 10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

SurveyMonkey

80% 90% 100%

Responses

63.79% 148
27.59% 64
7.76% 18
0.86% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

232

Q13 How well would you say you identify
with the elders at Believers Fellowship?

Answered: 231
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Believers Fellowship

| identify
with them ve...

| identify
with them...

Neutral

I do not
identify wit...
I do not
identify wit...

| do not know
or do not care

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
| identify with them very well 33.33%
| identify with them somewhat 42.42%
Neutral 16.02%
| do not identify with them very well 4.33%
| do not identify with them at all 1.30%
2.60%

| do not know or do not care

Total

Q14 In 2006-2012, the teaching at Believers
Fellowship changed (from Gary Albert 100%
of the time to 50/50 Gary Albert and Matt
Edwards). How stressful was this change
for you?

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Very stressful

Somewhat
stressful

Not stressful
at all

| wasn't here
for the chan...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very stressful 5.17% 12
Somewhat stressful 19.40% 45
Not stressful at all 38.36% 89
I wasn't here for the change or | have not noticed the change 37.07% 86
Total 232

Q15 In 2011-2013, the style of worship
changed (Walker Sherman was hired, the
format of the service was changed, and
response time was added). How stressful
were these changes for you?

Answered: 231 Skipped: 11
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Very stressful

Somewhat
stressful

Not stressful
at all

| wasn't here
for the chan...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very stressful 11.69% 27
Somewhat stressful 29.44% 68
Not stressful at all 26.41% 61
I wasn't here for the change or | have not noticed the change 32.47% 75
Total 231

Q16 In 2010-2014, we added four young
elders (Matt Edwards, Johnny Pearson,
Davey Bentler, and Tim Owen). How
stressful was this change for you?

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Very stressful ‘

Somewhat
stressful
| wasn't here
for the chan...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not stressful
at all

Answer Choices Responses
Very stressful 0.86% 2
Somewhat stressful 2.59% 6
Not stressful at all 74.14% 172
I wasn't here for the change or | have not noticed the change 22.41% 52
Total 232

Q17 In 2015, we spent $350,000 renovating
the worship space and foyer. How stressful
was this change for you?

Answered: 233 Skipped: 9
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Very stressful

Somewhat
stressful

Not stressful
at all

| wasn't here
for the chan...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very stressful 3.86% 9
Somewhat stressful 14.16% 33
Not stressful at all 79.40% 185
I wasn't here for the change or | have not noticed the change 2.58% 6
Total 233

Q18 How much do you feel that you can
affect change at Believers Fellowship?

Answered: 226 Skipped: 16
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

I can easily
affect chang...

| can somewhat
affect chang...

Neutral

| cannot
easily affec...

| cannot
affect chang...

I do not care
about affect...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
| can easily affect change at Believers Fellowship 3.54% 8
| can somewhat affect change at Believers Fellowship 32.74% 74
Neutral 31.86% 72
| cannot easily affect change at Believers Fellowship 20.35% 46
| cannot affect change at Believers Fellowship at all 7.52% 17
| do not care about affecting change at Believers Fellowship 3.98% 9
Total 226

Q19 Have you ever felt powerless to affect
change at Believers Fellowship?

Answered: 223 Skipped: 19

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 35.87% 80
No 64.13% 143
Total 223

Q20 When changes are made, how well do
you feel that people like you are considered
in the decision-making process?

Answered: 224 Skipped: 18

People like me
are consider...

People like me
are consider...
Neutral

People like me
are not...
People like me
are not...

| do not care
if people li...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

People like me are considered a lot in the decision-making process 20.09% 45
People like me are considered somewhat in the decision-making process 25.45% 57
Neutral 32.59% 73
People like me are not considered very much in the decision-making process 15.63% 35
People like me are not considered at all in the decision-making process 5.80% 13
| do not care if people like me are considered in the decision-making process 0.45% 1
Total 224

Q21 When you are unhappy with a change,
how free do you feel to voice your
concerns?
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Believers Fellowship SurveyMonkey

Answered: 224 Skipped: 18

When | am
unhappy with...

When | am
unhappy with...

Neutral

When | am
unhappy with...

When | am
unhappy with...

I have never
been unhappy...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
When | am unhappy with change, | feel very free to voice my concerns 15.63% 35
When | am unhappy with change, | feel somewhat free to voice my concerns 28.57% 64
Neutral 27.23% 61
When | am unhappy with change, | do not feel very free to voice my concerns 15.18% 34
1.79% 4
When | am unhappy with change, | do not feel any freedom to voice my concerns
| have never been unhappy with change or | do not wish to voice my concerns 11.61% 26
Total 224
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